900715572 08/23/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM750544

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900703539	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cerner Enviza LLC		04/29/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cerner Innovation, Inc.	
Street Address:	10200 Abilities Way	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	ountry: KANSAS	
Postal Code:	ode: 66111	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5351098	CANCERLANDSCAPE		
Registration Number:	3184681	CANCERMPACT		
Registration Number:	2890271	KEYMD		
Registration Number:	3603263	CANCERNFLUENCE		
Registration Number:	2329213	EPI DATABASE		
Registration Number:	2649338	EPI DATABASE		
Registration Number:	2677733	FORECAST ARCHITECT		
Registration Number:	2528025	FORECAST ARCHITECT		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8165592145
Email: sstrohm@shb.com
Correspondent Name: Scott Strohm
Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Blvd

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27098.182338

TRADEMARK REEL: 007786 FRAME: 0618

900715572

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Strohm	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott Strohm/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2022	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007786 FRAME: 0619

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into and made effective this <u>29</u> day of April, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Cerner Enviza LLC, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Cerner Innovation, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto ("the Marks"), the United States Trademark Registrations associated with the Marks and referenced in the Schedule, and the business and goodwill surrounding the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, along with the associated trademark registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, including consideration previously transferred, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in and to the said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the associated trademark registrations thereof, and the right to recover for any past infringement of said Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto execute this Assignment effective as of the date first written above.

Cerner Enviza LLC ("Assignor")

By: Vinn Marasco Name: Lynn Marasco

Name: Lynn Marasco
Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: april 29, 2022

Cerner Innovation, Inc. ("Assignee")

Name: Sara Meinhard

Title: Assistant Secretary
Date: April 29, 2022

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\; \textbf{A}}$

	Mark	Class(es)	Registration No.	Registration Date
1	CANCERLANDSCAPE	041, 044	5,351,098	December 5, 2017
2	CANCERMPACT	044	3,184,681	December 12, 2006
3	KEYMD	035	2,890,271	September 28, 2004
4	CANCERNFLUENCE	035, 044	3,603,263	April 7, 2009
5	EPI DATABASE	009	2,329,213	March 14, 2000
6	EPI DATABASE	035	2,649,338	November 12, 2002
7	FORECAST ARCHITECT	009	2,677,733	January 21, 2003
8	FORECAST ARCHITECT	009	2,528,025	January 8, 2002

Page 2 of 2